
 

 
 
 
Memorandum for Record 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Validation of Attendance for Professional Development Hours 
 
This memorandum provides the formal documentation of attendance and one (1.0) 
professional development hour earned for the presentation on 19 November 2020, via 
GoToMeeting. 
 
This presentation, by David Brearley, responsible for HDR’s Cybersecurity team and the 
execution of the Department of Defense (DoD) Risk Management Framework for 
adherence to UFC-4-010-06, covered current DoD requirements for implementing 
cybersecurity into the design of Facility Related Control Systems or FRCS.  A control 
system typically consists of networked digital controllers, sensors, and a user interface 
which are used to monitor and control equipment such as building control systems, utility 
control systems, electronic security systems, and fire and life safety (FLS) systems.  This 
type of technology is also called Operational Technology, or OT, which is different from 
Information Technology, or IT, associated with computers that primarily process and 
store information.  Larger more complex OT systems like SCADA (Supervisory Control 
and Data Acquisition systems) can also include devices typically associated with IT to 
include laptops, workstations, and servers.  At the end of this session, attendees had a 
general understanding of these requirements, the process for designing for UFC 4-010-06 
compliance, the approximate level of effort for a notional DoD facility, and some of the 
key people that need to be engaged early on in the design process when dealing with 
controls systems both internally and externally. 
 
We have a recorded version of the Webinar a “roll call” was taken at the beginning to 
identify who was on the Webinar for this presentation for which they are seeking 
professional development hours.  By my signature, I affirm the individuals listed on the 
attached attendance sheets were present. 
 
 

__________             19 Nov 2020 
Signature          Date 
 
Brian P. Duffy___________________ 
Printed Name 
 
 
duffybrian@stanleygroup.com______ 
Contact info 

Dedicated to the National Defense 

 
Anchorage Post 

The Society of American Military Engineers 
PO Box 6149 

JBER, AK 99506 



 
Participant Listing 

SAME Anchorage Post GoToMeeting – 19 Nov 2020 
 
Name    Organization 
Alex Arneson   Siemens 
David Brearley  HDR, Inc 
Morgan Bruno   Ahtna Engineering Services 
Marcus Curley   Design Alaska 
Brian Duffy   Stanley Consultants, Inc 
Carol Eaton 
Tim Gallagher   HDR, Inc 
Tim Gould   Ahtna Engineering Services 
Keith Guyer   Kuna Engineering 
Haley Huff   Jacobs 
Ben LaRue   Siemens 
John Magee 
Matt Leistico   PDC Engineers 
Chuck Livers   USACE Alaska District 
Kimi Lloyd   Bilista 
Paul McLarnon  HDR, Inc 
Karen Padgett 
Jeremiah Prater  HDR, Inc 
Kim Riggs   UAA 
Tami Taylor   Taylored Business Solutions 
Denise Yancey  Ahtna Engineering Services 
 

GoToMeeting Records - SAME Anchorage Post GoToMeeting – 19 Nov 2020 

 
 

SAME Anchorage Post Virtual Meeting Attendees
Summary
Meeting Date Meeting Duration Number of Attendees Meeting ID
November 19, 2020 3:45 PM EST 72 minutes 22 863-335-453

Details
Name Email Address Join Time Leave Time Time in Session (minutes)
+19074604524 4:02 PM 4:58 PM 55
Alex Arneson alex.arneson@siemens.com 3:53 PM 4:58 PM 64
Ben LaRue ben.larue@siemens.com 4:03 PM 4:58 PM 54
Ben LaRue ben.larue@siemens.com 4:04 PM 4:58 PM 53
Brearley, David 3:45 PM 4:58 PM 72
Brian Duffy duffybrian@stanleygroup.com 3:45 PM 4:58 PM 72
Chuck Livers 3:59 PM 4:58 PM 58
Denise Yancey dyancey@ahtna.net 3:58 PM 4:58 PM 59
Huff, Haley/ANC Haley.Huff@jacobs.com 3:56 PM 4:58 PM 61
Jeremiah Prater jeremiah.prater@hdrinc.com 4:02 PM 4:58 PM 55
John Magee ikmengr41@gmail.com 3:55 PM 4:58 PM 62
Karen Padgett karen.padgett@yahoo.com 4:11 PM 4:58 PM 47
Keith Guyer keith.guyer@kunaeng.com 4:00 PM 4:58 PM 58
Kimberly Riggs kariggs@alaska.edu 3:56 PM 4:58 PM 61
Kimi Lloyd bes@bilista.net 4:15 PM 4:58 PM 43
Marcus Curley marcus@designalaska.com 4:04 PM 4:50 PM 46
Matt Leistico mattleistico@pdceng.com 3:58 PM 4:58 PM 60
Morgan Bruno 3:56 PM 4:51 PM 55
Paul McLarnon paul.mclarnon@hdrinc.com 3:57 PM 4:58 PM 60
Tamie Taylor ttaylor@tbsak.com 4:07 PM 4:58 PM 51
Timothy Gallagher tgallagher5151@gmail.com 4:02 PM 4:57 PM 55
Timothy Gould tgould@ahtna.net 4:05 PM 4:58 PM 52
carol eaton 4:11 PM 4:58 PM 46
tamie taylor ttaylor@tbsak.com 4:11 PM 4:58 PM 46


